STAND VITESSE G.O.U. AFD. 8

KAMP 10ENSCHAP
Lidnummer

PC

0813.
0424.
0924.
0422.
0853.
0813.
0709.
0813.
0743.
1023.

0422.
0422.
0410.
0736.
0405.
0410.
0837.
0766.
1021.
0772.

0734.
0906.
0731.
0743.
0742.
0743.
0937.
0422.
0405.
0722.

0732.
0803.
0804.
0742.
1061.
0924.
0742.
0714.
0709.
0837.

0422.
0924.
0759.
0742.
0853.
0410.
0759.
0706.
0734.
0925.

0702.
0771.
0803.
0829.
0815.
0906.
0424.
0748.
0410.
0738.

1496
1502
9146
9118
0086
1470
9216
1321
0269
1173

0865
0828
0989
0121
9287
9341
0327
1229
9057
9048

0540
0041
0417
0183
0427
0081
9030
9190
0436
1710

1076
0042
0445
0133
0882
9014
0702
0047
1352
0238

1033
9162
0269
9191
0752
1232
0781
0950
9204
9161

0104
9141
0875
1178
9047
9082
9255
9126
1178
0951

ONAANGEWEZEN
Naam

Th. Medze

H. Groot Karsijn
Hendriks-Sanders

G. & R. Schuiling

A. Geitenbeek

G.J. Kemmink

B.W. van Zeist & znn
F Looyschelder

J.A. Herssenberg
D.G. de Greef

H. Kleine Schaars
Zwijnenberg, Henri
Henri van den Berg
D. Beelen

H van Pijkeren en Zn
Comb. Huisman

P_.J_.H Pennekamp
John Romein

Comb v.d. Woestijne
H.en E.J. Eijerkamp

H. Scheffel

E. Bouwman

H. Pol

J.D. Schaftenaar Jr.
E. van de Horst Azn
C. den Ouden jr.
Gebr. de Haan

Comb Jan&lna Kleuver
A.W. van Gelder

H. Munstege

Reico Janssen

D. Hammer
M.Smoorenburg
Jac. Hop

Anton Hendriksen
Gebr. van Dijk

G. v.d. Velde
Herwin Dikkeboer
Hein van der Haar
N.J. Koenders

M. Biljardt

Albers & Zn.

E. Spijkerboer

W. Mostert en Zn.

J. Gerritsen

J. Knul

H. Steenbergen

G.J. Velthuis

Comb Lokhorst

Comb Hommers-v. Well

Joep Bodelier

K. & J.Oostendorp
L. Rabeling

W.G.M. ten Dolle
Comb Van Zadelhoff
W. & F. Ebben
Peters en Zn.

W. Schuurman & Znn.
Mark van den Berg
Roy Boezewinkel

Woonplaats Totpnt
Arnhem 5930.2
Zwolle 5849.4
Nijmegen 5828.4
Wijhe 5821.1
Heelsum 5790.6
Elden 5763.2
Apeldoorn 5758.0
Arnhem 5756.7
Harderwijk 5726.8
Lienden 5716.0
Broekland 5713.1
Olst 5692.3
1Jsselmuide 5686.8
Doornspijk 5679.8
Wezep 5667.9
1Jsselmuide 5644.0
Westervoort 5643.2
Twello 5636.7
Opheusden 5631.3
Brummen 5585.0
Elburg 5583.7
Afferden 5582.5
Ede 5578.0
Harderwijk 5562.9
Harderwijk 5557.6
Harderwijk 5557.5
Wi jchen 5556.0
Wijhe 5555.6
Hattem 5549.4
Deventer 5536.9
Ede 5536.5
Lathum 5533.3
Arnhem 5526.2
Hierden 5518.3
Ede 5517.0
Nijmegen 5514.6
Harderwijk 5510.3
Bathmen 5508.7
Vaassen 5507.0
Westervoort 5505.6
Wijhe 5504.6
Nijmegen 5497.3
Oosterwolde 5494.1
Hierden 5479.6
Renkum 5479.1
Kampen 5476.1
Elburg 5474 .4
Apeldoorn 5470.0
Doornspijk 5462.2
Nijmegen 5449.0
Apeldoorn 5441.8
Wageningen 5441.7
Angerlo 5431.7
Doesburg 5419.9
Bemmel 5411.8
Beneden-lee 5411.3
Zwolle 5407 .4
Wapenveld 5404.5
1Jsselmuide 5397.2
Emst 5390.0

STAND VITESSE DUIFKAMP. G.O.U. AFD. 8

Plc

OCONOUDWNE

Lidnummer

0766.
0422.
0853.
0743.
0738.
0924.
0853.
0813.
0709.
0706.

0815.
0742.
0422.
0731.
0422.
0853.
0422.
0742.
0424.
0771.

1229
0865
0426
0269
0901
9162
0523
1496
9216
0950

9047
0133
0828
0417
9118
0086
0828
9191
9352
9141

Naam

John Romein

H. Kleine Schaars
J.J. van Santen

J.A. Herssenberg
J.J. van den Berg
Albers & Zn.

A. van Reemst

Th. Medze

B.W. van Zeist & znn
G.J. Velthuis

Comb Van Zadelhoff
Jac. Hop
Zwijnenberg, Henri
H. Pol

G. & R. Schuiling
A. Geitenbeek
Zwijnenberg, Henri
W. Mostert en Zn.
De Drie Musketiers
K. & J.Oostendorp

Woonplaats

Twello
Broekland
Renkum
Harderwi jk
Vaassen
Nijmegen
Bennekom
Arnhem
Apeldoorn
Apeldoorn

Bemmel
Hierden
Olst

Ede

Wijhe
Heelsum
Olst
Hierden
Zwolle
Wageningen

PC

O©CO~NOUNAWNE

KAMP IOENSCHAP

Lidnummer

0422.
1015.
0766.
0422.
0706.
0742.
0924.
0815.
0743.
0410.

0738.
0702.
0804.
0853.
0731.
0734.
0706.
0422.
0925.
0704.

0803.
0828.
0760.
0755.
0424.
0424 .
0736.
0732.
0744.
1021.

0422.
0709.
0430.
0709.
0933.
0410.
0742.
0742.
0424.
0761.

0714.
0837.
0709.
0906.
0865.
0853.
0738.
0405.
0748.
0745.

0404.
0772.
0759.
0760.
0759.
0706.
0760.
0865.
0768.
0410.

Ringnr

0865
9168
1229
0828
0950
0133
9162
9047
0269
0989

0901
0104
9274
0752
0417
0264
0780
9118
9161
0162

0042
0161
1120
9310
0990
9344
9066
1076
0858
9057

9190
9267
0306
1352
0427
9341
9221
9191
9352
0705

0276
0327
0659
0041
0251
0086
9209
0644
0461
0185

1395
0979
0781
0353
0277
0984
0892
0642
0590
1178

4-1654985
1-1233179
2-1334756
3-1827032
4-1619925
3-6007155
5-1456518
4-1669785
3-1795295
4-1591854

3-1874333
1-1368292
2-1126449
4-1612649
2-1127420
3-1902553
4-1507082
1-1366666
4-1511839
4-1659095

AANGEWEZEN
Naam

H. Kleine Schaars
A Janssen & Zn
John Romein
Zwijnenberg, Henri
G.J. Velthuis

Jac. Hop

Albers & Zn.

Comb Van Zadelhoff
J.A. Herssenberg
Henri van den Berg

J.J. van den Berg
Joep Bodelier

Comb Smoorenburg-Smu
J. Gerritsen

H. Pol

G.J. Veldman

H. Diks

G. & R. Schuiling
Comb Hommers-v. Well
Tije de Haan

D. Hammer

J. van Lent jr.

G.J. Wolff

Comb Vierhout

Herman van den Belt
Comb Deinema-Kruiswe
J.Foeke en zn

Reico Janssen

K. van de Beek

Comb v.d. Woestijne

Comb Jan&lna Kleuver
Jean en Rob Huisman
J. Stoffer

Hein van der Haar

A. Koolhout

Comb. Huisman

v.d. Brink/ v. Hette
W. Mostert en Zn.

De Drie Musketiers
Stijn v/d Vegt

B.Kok

P_.J_.H Pennekamp

J. Konink

E. Bouwman

J. van Brandenburg

A. Geitenbeek

Jeannette+Alco Bosch

Bertine Steenbergen
.C.M. Woustra

. Bosman

Schilder
Haandrikman
Steenbergen
van Ommen

. van de Streek
Chr. Aalpoel

A. de Groot
J.P.J. Kok

J. Wijnen

Mark van den Berg

or»Tm—+ «m

Pr Punten
5713.
5612.
5557.
5335.
5232.
5136.
5116.
5109.
5098.
5082.

5073.
5071.
5064.
5052.
5030.
5002.
4998.
4943 .
4933.
4923.

DO OO OO
ONONONNUIOO ORJTTOOONRUIO

Woonplaats Totpnt

Broekland 5762.7
Ochten 5739.6
Twello 5708.8
Olst 5507.7
Apeldoorn 5473.0
Hierden 5455.2
Nijmegen 5389.7
Bemmel 5366.8
Harderwijk 5325.6
1Jsselmuide 5319.5
Vaassen 5232.8
Apeldoorn 5210.2
Arnhem 5196.0
Renkum 5193.7
Ede 5170.7
Doornspijk 5097.8
Apeldoorn 5047.9
Wi jhe 5022.9
Nijmegen 4989.4
Heino 4985.1
Lathum 4906.1
Ochten 4905.7
Hattemerbro 4899.6
Nunspeet 4887.8
Zwolle 4871.4
Zwolle 4865.9
"t Harde 4864.7
Ede 4860.1
Heerde 4798.1
Opheusden  4782.8
Wijhe 4779.3
Apeldoorn 4776.0
Wi lsum 4771.3
Vaassen 4747 .8
Wamel 4747.0
1Jsselmuide 4737.2
Harderwijk 4725.5
Hierden 4683.9
Zwolle 4679.9
Wezep 4673.1
Epse 4633.6
Westervoort 4619.7
Lieren 4615.5
Afferden 4584 .5
Andelst 4552 .9
Heelsum 4550.0
Epe 4520.3
Hattem 4520.1
Wapenveld 4493.5
Heerde 4490.6
Genemuiden 4486.0
Leuvenheim 4471.9
Elburg 4461.4
Wezep 4453.9
Oldebroek 4448.7
Apeldoorn 4447 .4
Wezep 4430.4
Andelst 4429.3
Wageningen 4425.0
1Jsselmuide 4413.4



STAND VITESSE ZATERDAGKAMPIOENSCHAP G.O.U. AFD. 8

KAMP 10ENSCHAP
Lidnummer

PC

0813.
0924.
0424.
0422.
0853.
0405.
0813.
0813.
0709.
1023.

0743.
0422.
0422.
0766.
0731.
0722.
0743.
0755.
0410.
0736.

0734.
0410.
0931.
0924.
0424.
0906.
0837.
0759.
0772.
0924.

0937.
0742.
1021.
0925.
0742.
0732.
0422.
0853.
0405.
0424.

0829.
0410.
0410.
0709.
0804.
0803.
0742.
0404.
0743.
0422.

0714.
0748.
1061.
0706.
0732.
0829.
0424.
0430.
0759.
0702.

1496
9146
1502
9118
0086
9287
1321
1470
9216
1173

0269
0828
0865
1229
0417
1710
0183
9310
0989
0121

0540
9341
0047
9162
9255
0041
0327
0269
9048
9014

9030
0427
9057
9161
0133
0364
9190
0752
0436
9352

0466
1232
1178
1352
0445
0042
0702
0721
0081
1033

0047
0461
0882
0950
1076
1178
9301
0527
0242
0104

ONAANGEWEZEN
Naam

Th. Medze

Hendriks-Sanders
H. Groot Karsijn
G. & R. Schuiling
A. Geitenbeek

van Pijkeren en Zn

H

F Looyschelder
G.J. Kemmink
B
D
J

W. van Zeist & znn

.G. de Greef

.A. Herssenberg
Zwijnenberg, Henri
H. Kleine Schaars
John Romein
H. Pol
H. Munstege

J.D. Schaftenaar Jr.

Comb Vierhout
Henri van den Berg
D. Beelen

H. Scheffel
Comb. Huisman
J. Groenen
Albers & Zn.
Peters en Zn.
E. Bouwman
P.J_H Pennekamp
E. Spijkerboer

H.en E.J. Eijerkamp

Gebr. van Dijk

Gebr. de Haan

E. van de Horst Azn
Comb v.d. Woestijne
Comb Hommers-v. Well

Jac. Hop
R. Versteeg

Comb Jan&lna Kleuver

J. Gerritsen
A.W. van Gelder
De Drie Musketiers

P. War

J. Knul

Mark van den Berg
Hein van der Haar
M. Smoorenburg

. Hammer

. v.d. Velde

. Breman

. den Ouden jr.
. Biljardt

Eehviolw]

Herwin Dikkeboer
E.C.M. Woustra
Anton Hendriksen
G.J. Velthuis
Reico Janssen
W.G.M. ten Dolle
Walraven & Rigter

Henk Frank Strijkert

J. Schreurs
Joep Bodelier

Woonplaats Totpnt

Arnhem 4947.1
Nijmegen 4887.0
Zwolle 4885.5
Wijhe 4843.2
Heelsum 4810.7
Wezep 4807.1
Arnhem 4799.1
Elden 4774 .4
Apeldoorn 4770.7
Lienden 4768.9
Harderwijk 4757.5
Olst 4723.1
Broekland 4719.7
Twello 4709.9
Ede 4702.9
Deventer 4700.7
Harderwijk 4700.0
Nunspeet 4698.7
1Jsselmuide 4693.3
Doornspijk 4691.0
Elburg 4672.2
1Jsselmuide 4669.5
Ooij bij ni 4666.5
Nijmegen 4664.0
Zwolle 4662.2
Afferden 4656.3
Westervoort 4653.0
Oosterwolde 4651.5
Brummen 4646.7
Nijmegen 4643.2
Wijchen 4642 .4
Harderwijk 4639.9
Opheusden 4639.6
Nijmegen 4634.2
Hierden 4627.1
Ede 4626.5
Wijhe 4622.9
Renkum 4616.7
Hattem 4616.6
Zwolle 4614 .2
Doesburg 4596.1
Kampen 4589 .2
1Jsselmuide 4585.0
Vaassen 4584 .1
Arnhem 4583.7
Lathum 4582.2
Harderwijk 4577.6
Genemuiden 4574.8
Harderwijk 4571.7
Wi jhe 4569.4
Bathmen 4564.5
Wapenveld 4561.8
Ede 4546.0
Apeldoorn 4544 .1
Ede 4543 .4
Doesburg 4542 .4
Zwolle 4537.5
1Jsselmuide 4531.8
Oldebroek  4531.5
Apeldoorn  4530.1

PC

O©CO~NOUNAWNE

KAMP IOENSCHAP

Lidnummer

0766.
1015.
0422.
0924.
0731.
0742.
0706.
0422.
0748.
0424.

0760.
0853.
0734.
0815.
0743.
0410.
0702.
0738.
0424 .
0777.

0804.
0828.
0937.
0744.
0704.
0734.
0906.
0424.
0755.
0706.

0424.
0405.
0933.
0758.
0738.
0925.
0736.
0422.
0424.
0759.

0410.
0738.
0803.
0709.
0734.
0815.
0760.
1061.
0777.
0735.

0732.
0767.
0761.
0846.
0422.
0731.
0430.
1021.
0410.
0742.

1229
9168
0865
9162
0417
0133
0950
0828
0461
0990

0892
0752
9204
9047
0269
0989
0104
0901
9344
0381

9274
0161
9030
0858
0162
0264
0041
0906
9310
0780

9352
0644
0427
0133
0102
9161
9066
9118
0221
0269

9341
9209
0042
1352
0540
0072
1120
0882
9194
0543

1076
0316
0705
0551
9190
0501
0306
9057
1607
9221

AANGEWEZEN
Naam

John Romein

A Janssen & Zn

H. Kleine Schaars
Albers & Zn.

H. Pol

Jac. Hop

G.J. Velthuis
Zwijnenberg, Henri
E.C.M. Woustra

Herman van den Belt

A. de Groot

J. Gerritsen

Comb Lokhorst

Comb Van Zadelhoff
J.A. Herssenberg
Henri van den Berg
Joep Bodelier

J.J. van den Berg

Comb Deinema-Kruiswe

Aaldering Pigeons

Comb Smoorenburg-Smu

J. van Lent jr.
Gebr. de Haan
K. van de Beek
Tije de Haan
G.J. Veldman

E. Bouwman

L. Timmer

Comb Vierhout
H. Diks

De Drie Musketiers

Bertine Steenbergen

A. Koolhout
D. Fobbe
T. de Graaf

Comb Hommers-v. Well

J.Foeke en zn

G. & R. Schuiling
J.R. Meijberg

E. Spijkerboer

Comb. Huisman

Jeannette+Alco Bosch

D. Hammer

Hein van der Haar
H. Scheffel
C.H.R. Graven
G.J. Wolff

Anton Hendriksen

M. Sangers/Paul Ung

J.A. van Triest

Reico Janssen
A. Hoogland
Stijn v/d Vegt
W.K. Corton

Comb Jan&lna Kleuver

R. Burg
J. Stoffer

Comb v.d. Woestijne

R. van Oene

Woonplaats

Twello
Ochten
Broekland
Nijmegen
Ede

Hierden
Apeldoorn
Olst
Wapenveld
Zwolle

Wezep
Renkum
Doornspijk
Bemmel
Harderwi jk
1Jsselmuide
Apeldoorn
Vaassen
Zwolle
Brummen

Arnhem
Ochten

Wi jchen
Heerde
Heino
Doornspijk
Afferden
Zwolle
Nunspeet
Apeldoorn

Zwolle
Hattem
Wamel

"t Loo Olde
Emst
Nijmegen

"t Harde
Wijhe
Zwolle
Oosterwolde

1Jsselmuide
Epe

Lathum
Vaassen
Elburg
Bemmel
Hattemerbro
Ede

Eefde
Elburg

Ede
Wezep
Wezep
Heteren
Wijhe

Ede

Wi lsum
Opheusden
Kampen

v.d. Brink/ v. Hette Harderwijk

STAND VITESSE ZATERDAGKAMPIOENSCHAP DUIFKAMP. G.O.U. AFD. 8

Plc

OCONOUDWNE

Lidnummer

0766.
0853.
0748.
0422.
1015.
1061.
0853.
0731.
0422.
0422.

0424.
0709.
0743.
0924.
0424.
0813.
0738.
0761.
0803.
0853.

1229
0426
0461
0865
9251
0882
0523
0417
0828
0828

0990
9216
0269
9162
9352
1496
0901
9216
9149
0086

Naam

John Romein

J.J. van Santen
E.C.M. Woustra

H. Kleine Schaars

Gebr. v.d.Dikkenberg

Anton Hendriksen
A. van Reemst

H. Pol
Zwijnenberg, Henri
Zwijnenberg, Henri

Herman van den Belt
B.W. van Zeist & znn

J.A. Herssenberg
Albers & Zn.

De Drie Musketiers
Th. Medze

J.J. van den Berg
Erven/Van Weeghel

Joop en Noah huisman

A. Geitenbeek

Woonplaats

Twello
Renkum
Wapenveld
Broekland
Rhenen
Ede
Bennekom
Ede

Olst
Olst

Zwolle
Apeldoorn
Harderwi jk
Nijmegen
Zwolle
Arnhem
Vaassen
Wezep
Lathum
Heelsum

Ringnr

4-1654985
2-1334756
3-1833340
1-1233179
3-1014615
2-1392155
5-1456518
4-1612649
4-1507082
2-1126449

2-1133386
3-1795295
3-1827032
3-6007155
4-1511839
4-1669785
4-1619925
4-1916445
4-1665198
3-1902553

Pr

Punten

4821.
4714.
4669.
4615.
4560.
4499 .
4490.
4482 .
4462 .
4426.

4424
4403.
4359.
4352.
4349.
4346.
4298.
4217.
4214.
4204.

ooaaaaaao gaaaaaaaaa
NUINWOWONNOGO WORNNOOO W

Totpnt

4817.
4783.
4766.
4605.
4586.
4554 .
4547 .
4531.
4493.
4465.

4430.
4425.
4377 .
4371.
4349.
4319.
4298.
4298.
4284 .
4273.

4255.
4241.
4222 .
4205.
4189.
4185.
4175.
4126.
4124.
4119.

4096.
4093.
4090.
4087.
4083.
4082.
4052.
4029.
4024.
4017.

4016.
4016.
3989.
3964 .
3945.
3942.
3920.
3890.
3887.
3886.

3864.
3864 .
3833.
3823.
3806.
3798.
3793.
3789.
3789.
3776.

BRPUOFRPOONNNO NWOWNUIWAON UINNWOWNORO FPWORNONWWW UINWUOUIOOOND OUOROONRNER



